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Minutes of Meeting 
(joint meeting REC and E&E Commission) 

 

 

 

Date:  Friday, 25 May 2018 

Time:  3:00 pm 

Venue:  Sofitel Warsaw Victoria 

 Krolewska 11 

 00-065 Warsaw 

 

 

Participation according to separate list (see annexe).  

 

1. Welcome and short introduction 

 

2. Upcoming Events 

2.1. Brussels/Belgium, August 28-September 1, 2018 

 Annual Congress 

 

a) REC: 

Joint Workshop of the Real Estate and Trade 

Commissions focusing on Retail Agreements.  

 

 Working title: “Global retail structures – 
distribution contracts, lease agreements and 

other contractual queries“. 

Christine Borfiga and Martin Foerster in charge 

for the slot. 

Christine Borfiga: cborfiga@astinelegal.com 

Martin Foerster: m.foerster@gpp.at   

 

 Final title and teaser text required ASAP. 

 To be sent to the work coordinators. 

 Speakers until 11 June 2018. 

 

 

b) EEC:  

Global Investors and Local Investments: 

challenges and opportunities presented when big 

business interacts with private rights.  

mailto:cborfiga@astinelegal.com
mailto:m.foerster@gpp.at
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2.2. Limassol/Cyprus, October 18-October 20, 2018 

Property developers, architects, civil engineers – 

contractual questions, environmental challenges 

and current trends 

 

Joint Seminar of the Environmental & Energy 

and Real Estate Commissions focusing on 

questions of contract law (especially consultancy 

agreements), insurance contracts and 

environmental challenges. 

 

Programme all set and online. Please do not 

forget to register on the aija website.  

 

 

2.3. Utrecht/Netherlands, April 4-April 6, 2019 

Joint Seminar of the Real Estate and Corporate 

and M&A Commissions focusing on Real Estate 

Transactions. 

 

 Marnix van den Bergh 

(vandenbergh@hocker.nl) (OC) 

 Paulien Boiten (paulien.boiten@stek.com) 

(OC): 

 Sjoerd Mol (mol@benvalor.com) (OC) 

 Pietr Van den Broeck 

(Pieter.VandenBroeck@monardlaw.be) (SC) 

 Michaela Pelinka (Michaela.pelinka@bpv-

huegel.com) (SC) 

 Martin Foerster (m.foerster@gpp.at) (SC) 

 

 

Speaker candidates are welcome. They are invited 

to contact the OC/SC. 

 

 Anna Wyrzykowska 

anna.wyrzykowska@wkb.com.pl)  

 Ioan Radu (ioan.radu@roedl.pro) 

 Malte Woock (malte.woock@kallan-

legal.de)  

 

mailto:vandenbergh@hocker.nl
https://stek.com/cdn-cgi/l/email-protection#ee9e8f9b82878b80c08c81879a8b80ae9d9a8b85c08d8183
mailto:mol@benvalor.com
mailto:Pieter.VandenBroeck@monardlaw.be
mailto:Michaela.pelinka@bpv-huegel.com
mailto:Michaela.pelinka@bpv-huegel.com
mailto:m.foerster@gpp.at
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had announced interest to speak or to find a 

substitute. OC will contact them. 

 

MAC supposed to give final OK as regards the 

programme until 3 June 2018. After this OK, 

potential speakers will be contacted.  

 

 

2.4. Annual Congress in Rome in 2019 about 

sustainability 

 

Two large sessions (plenary sessions) for all 

participants combined on Wednesday and 

Thursday morning, workshops in the afternoon; 

commissions supposed to organize a workshop. 

 

Niels Friborg (njf@hafnialaw.com) is one of the 

work co-ordinators 

 

Brief paper will be sent to all commissions by the 

work co-ordinators. 

 

 

2.5. Vienna/Austria, October 15 – October 17, 2020  

Seminar on Smart Cities 

 

Working title: “Building the infrastructure of the 

future - smart cities&houses, electric cars, energy 

effeciency”  
Provisional SC/OC: 

Daria Caporto (E&E): daria.caporto@agnoli-

giuggioli.it 

Arpad Gered (IP/IT): a.gered@mglp.eu 

Bernd Hauck (REC): bernd.hauck@kellerhals-

carrard.ch 

Martin Foerster: m.foerster@gpp.at   

 

Speaker candidates are welcome. They are invited 

to contact the OC/SC. 

 

To be checked if seminar is to be moved to 2019 

(wish of EEC). Problem: The seminar could not 

mailto:njf@hafnialaw.com
mailto:daria.caporto@agnoli-giuggioli.it
mailto:daria.caporto@agnoli-giuggioli.it
mailto:a.gered@mglp.eu
mailto:bernd.hauck@kellerhals-carrard.ch
mailto:bernd.hauck@kellerhals-carrard.ch
mailto:m.foerster@gpp.at
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take place in Vienna as there will be another 

seminar in Vienna 

 

3. Miscellaneous 

Expo Real October 8 – October 10, 2018 in Munich. AIJA 

Dinner on the first evening. 

 

4. Next Meeting: Annual Congress in Brussels 

 

 

 

 

 Martin Foerster Bernd Hauck 

 President Vice President 




